Iranspecs
Suspension Spare Parts Manual

REVCO @feswss
. SUSPENSIONS




Index

Reyco Trailer Suspensions (Mechanical) -————--—-———- 3
21B Single - 4 -5
21B Tandem ————————————— - 6-7
21B Tri-axle ——====---——mmmm 8-9
88 Single ——————m 10-11
88 Tandem ——————————— - 12-13
88 Tri-axle--——-----------"" oo -\ . ! .o . o 14-15
88273 Wide Track (early) ————--------—--mmmmmm o 16
88273 Wide Track (late) ~--------------------" 17
Reyco Trailer Suspensions (Air)-——-————————————————- 19
23ARTU - 20 - 21
25ARTU - 22 - 23
25ARUU - 24 - 25
REY-ALIGN® INSTALLATION GUIDE ---——---———————— - ——— 26
Ridewell Trailer Suspensions (Air) —————-——————————- 27
RAR247 (early) ———=——=——————mm e 28 - 29
RAR247 (late) —————— == o e 30 - 31
Reyco Truck Suspensions (Mechanical) -----———----—- 33
mov--s=-=- 34 - 35
202W -4 RV S A ZEw B S SN e 36 - 37
Reyco Truck Suspensions (Air)-——---——————-————————- 39
mom2AmR-------—— 40 - 41
200R----—————"-"iii i i i i i i i i o b o o 42 - 43
240AR----—-——-—"-"—"-+1"o o i i i b b b i i i i i i i i i i i i 44 - 45
U-Bolts & Shocker Absorbers --—————-—-—-—-------—--————————— 47 - 50
Truck & Trailer Mechanical Springs - ---———--——---—————————— 51 -54
Truck & Trailer Air Springs ~—-—--—-----------------——————— 55-62
Drawbar Kits ----—-----------" 63 - 65
Torque Requirements (all suspensions) ~——-—-———————————————— 66 - 68

O~= Transpecs =

QUALITY ON THE MOVE




Axle Beam Specifications

IMT
A19, A22, F22, FE22, FE24 ..................... 5” round
SAF
9030, 9037 i 127mm round
J=S IS e 133mm round
9019, 9022, 9042 ..o, 146mm round
o g0 o X- 1 R 5” square

OF Transpecs =

QUALITY ON THE MOVE




REYCO

Trailer Suspensions
(MECHANICAL)

OF~= Transpecs =
QUALITY ON THE MOVE




o
S e v,
P

21B SINGLE SUSPENSION

12

(o

Transpecs

UNDERSLUNG CONVENTIONAL

N THE MOVE

To)
h
<
s
o
0
o] -
e
<«
0
[ —
i
>
P




FJAOW FHL NO ALITVNO

= syadsues =0

AU R R

1SIT DNIYS ¥343d

AN N N NN

"aoy

2/ 1 4IHSYM DNIUdS

ANNZ/ 1 LNN

d437110d

ANNZ/ LX ¥/ €-¥ MIYDS dVD

11 (L¥4S) ATOHSIYHL T10Y ALITIAVLS

YIDNVH dV3IY 404 AVd dvim
YIDNVH LNOY4 404 AdVd dVvam
YINIT DNIAJS

DNNTSYIANN - STIXV 4VS I1v1d WO1109
TVNOILN3IANOD F¥VNOS .S I1V1d WOL109
(dOH-ON) ANNOY .S ¥3ZITIGVLS ITXV
DNNISYIANN ANNOY .S 31V1d NOL109
(d3L1vDorddv4) aNnnoy .S 31vid WOLL10d
(LSVD) ANNOY S 31V1d WOL1109
NOILdI¥4DS3d

S0ZLL
v0Z11
90lelL
PPSSL
‘S3ANTIONI LD -
FTIDNIS-LUS-91¢

L0810Y¢ %
L0Z10¥¢ %
1001891
‘NMOHS 1ON
L2/S1vl
006¥10
18¥SL
22281
008€S0
L06€E160 Sl
"ON 1¥vd N3 LI

a

<t &N NN NN NN

—_ | -

O N N < O 0 o 0 0 N N N N 9N

A3 LY3IANI FIVNOS WNOZ L L3S XV
DNNTSYIANN - STIXV 4VS L3S FIXV
STIXV 4VS 1LV3S IIXV

DNNTSYIANN ANNOY .S LV3S FTIXV
1HDI3H ,€ ANNOY .S LV3IS ITXV
1HDI3H ,Z ANNOY .S LV3S XV
(LHDI3H .¥/€) ANNOY S 1V3S ITXV
(LSI7 3LVYVd3S ¥343¥) S1109-N

.7/ 1-91 A0¥ INDYOL AIDIY

W&/ 1-91 A0¥ IN0Y0L F1avisniav
(LSIT 3LVYIVd3IS ¥3438) DNIAS

SIIXV 4VS 31V1d dOL

(@31vDordgv4 S1109-N A3L¥IANI) 31V1d dOL
(LSVD S1708-N d3LY3AND 31V1d dOL
(S1708-N T¥NOILNIANOD) 31V1d dOL
.8/ LNNXDOT

«8/Z YIHSVM

.1 LNNXDO0T1 a0y 3In0Y0L

HSNg AOY¥ INDYOL

‘a’l .l YIHSVM NOISSTIdINOD

WJ/€-9 X, 1 1709 a0y INDYO0L
YIDNVH vy

YIDNVH LNOHd

NOILdI¥4DS3da

0208620
109/ 1Y
LOELPY L
LO¥ L1101
1045280
102866 L
L00€EZL60

L08Z1S1
L102¢Z1S1

202¢sy L
L009Z11
1022980
SZ1Z1
¢08890¢
62/l
S67SL
€67SL
veeel
Z6vSL
1092¥0¢
106/¥0¢
"ON 1¥Vvd

¥l
€l
Zl
Ll
ol

M| < | 1n | O | N0 | O

%2l
%l
W3LI

NOISN3dSNS FTONIS 1




FNAOW FHL NO AL

ss>odsueqy

=0

q

IVYNOILNIANOD ONNISHIANN dOHON  d3L™3ANI

NOISN3dSNS WAANVL d1¢




FJAOW FHL NO ALITVNO

= syadsues =0

< T T T

DNIHSNY

2/ 1 ¥IHSVM DNI4dS
ANNZ/L LNN

R-ERRlO)]

ANNZ/ LX ¥/ €~ MIUDS dVD

111 (L¥S) ATOHSIYHL T10Y ALITIEVLS

YIDNVH ¥VIY Y04 avd dvam
Y3IDNVH LNOY4 404 AVd ¥vim

LSIT DNIYS 3434 Y3NIT DNIYdS

9l
9l

0 I < < T <

'ao3y

(1108-n) .8/ 1NN

W8/2 4IHSVYM

DNNTSYIANN - STFTXV 4VS I1V1d NOL1Od
TVNOILNIANOD F¥VNOS .S ILV1d WOLLO9
(dOH-ON) ANNOY .S ¥3IZITIGVLS FIXV
DNNTSYIANN ANNOY .S 31V1d WOL10d
(@31vDor4av4d) aNNOY .S 31V1d WOLLOg
(LSVD) ANNOY ,S 3LV1d WOL1109

(LSI7 31V¥Vd3S ¥343¥) S1708 -N

(Wee L ¥v3AY) .8/2-12 AOY INDYOL AIDIY
(W $z' | ¥v3Y) ,8/1-61 AOY INDIYOL AIDIY
(¥vIY) aO¥ INDYOL F1avisniav
NOILdI¥4DS3a

14 A3 LYIANI TYVNOS WNOZ L LV3IS ITXV

14 DNNTSYIANN - SFIXV 4VS LV3IS IIXV

14 STIXV 4VS LV3S IIXV

¥02/29¢€1 BAIXD 14 DNN1SYIANN ANNOY .S LV3IS FIXV
S0ZLL BIIX? 14 1HDI3H .€ ANNOY .S LV3S ITIXV
y0Z1L BIIXD 14 1HDIFH .2 ANNOY .S 1V3S ITXV
90lel BIIX? 14 (LHDI3H .¥/€) ANNOY .S LV3S ITXV
PySSL BIIX? L (LNOYH) .¥/1-91 a0¥ INDYOL AIDy
‘SAANTONI LI - L (LNO¥4) ¥/ 1-91 A0¥ INDYOL I1dvLsnlav
1¥S-91¢ 14 (LSI7 3LVYVd3S ¥343¥) DNIYDS
14 (@3LvOr4av4 S1108-N A3LYIAND 3LV1d dOL

108 10%¢ *% 14 (LSVD S17109-N @ILY¥IANID ILV1d dOL
10Z10v¢ # 14 (S17109-N T¥NOILN3IANOD) 31V1d dOL
1001891 l YIHSYM ® LNN ‘L4VHS ¥3SITVNO3
‘NMOHS 1ON 14 HSNg ¥3sITvno3

14 .2/ L 1NN

208890¢ S¢ 14 wC/ 1 YIHSYMIDOT
¢62/1 144 14 Y3108 DNIYdS
L2/S vl 14 JJ/€-¥ X2/ 1 1709 437108 DNIYdS
006710 l w 6€°1 ¥3ISNvnol
18¥SL 4 w $Z'L ¥3ISIvno3
22/S1 8 +1 LANXDO1 a0y IN0Y0L
008€S0 9l HSNg A0Y INDYOL
L06€160 14 9l ‘a’l w1 YIHSYM NOISSIAdNOD
44 8 J/€-9 X 1 1109 A0y 3NDYOL

L0€E8LOL l Y3IDNVH dv3IY
1064 1S1 [4 YIDNVH ¥3SITVNO3
LovZ 1S ¥4 l Y3IDNVH LNOY4
"ON 1¥vd WN3LI 'ao3y NOILdI¥4DS3a

0208640
109211
({0} VA4 4
Lo¥L101L
1045280
10¢8661
100€260
1082151
10¢Z1S1

1009211
1042980
SZ1/Z1
S1€69
eSSl
70211
S0Z1L
901leL
PPSSL
1059681
22¥S1L
S6vSL
€6vSL
veeeL
6vSL
1092%0¢
¥9SS1L
1064¥0¢
"ON 1¥vd

0¢

61
81

L1
9L'SL ¥l
€l
4}
Ll
ol

<t | 1w O | N0

xx€
4
xl
WALl

NOISN3dSNS WAANVL d1¢




FANOW FHL NO ALITVNO

s>odsue.qy &— o4 or4

| f _.‘
B 15 % o
= C
Ll
IYNOILNIANOD ONNTSHIANN dOH ON d3143ANI

NOISN3AdSNS FIXV-1HL 31




FJAOW FHL NO ALITVNO

= syadsues =0

S+ % % 0

LSIT DNI|dS ¥343d

9l
9l

N N YN o v v v

"ao3y

DNIHSNg

2/ L YIHSVYM DNIYdS

4ANNZ/ L 1NN

R ERR[e):]

ANNZ/ LX ¥/ €-¥ MIYDS dVD

11 (1¥S) QTOHSIYHL TTIOY ALITIEVLS

YIDNVH dVv3IY 404 Avd dvim
Y3IDNVH LNOY4 404 dvd ¥vim
Y3ANIT DNIYdS

(1109-n).8/Z 1NN

«8/2 YAHSYM

DNNTSYIANN - STTXV 4VS 31V1d WOL1 104
TVYNOILNIANOD 34VNOS .S ILV1d WOLLOg
(dOH-ON) ANNOY .S ¥3ZITIgVLS IIXV
DNNTSYIANN ANNOY .S 31V1d WO1104d
(@3LvD14av4) aNNOY .S 31v1d WOL109g
(LSVD) aNNOY .S 31V1d WO1109
(LSI731Vv¥vd3s ¥343¥) S1109 -n

(WeE L ¥V3AY) ,8/2-12 A0Y INDYOL AIDY
(W Z° 1 ¥v3AY) ,8/1-61 AOY INDYOL AIDIY
(¥v3Y) 4oy INOYOL ITavisniav
NOILdIdDs3a

¥02/9¢€1 BIIXD
SO0ZIL BJ1XD
¥0Z1L BIIXD
901l BIIXD
441" BIIXD
‘SIANTONI LD —
1dL-14S-91¢
L0810¥¢ s
L0Z10¥¢ %
L0089l
‘NMOHS 1LON
208890¢ S¢
2621 e
22/S1¥v1L
006% 10
18¥S1L
22281
008€S0
L06€160 €¢
[44
LOEBLOL
L06ZLSL
LO¥Z LS L ¥4
"ON 1¥vd W3LI

© VW Vv v v v ©

—_| -

N ¢ < 0 o 0 0 0o < VW v v o

N <
Nl — [~~~

14
é
‘ao3y

Q3 LYIANI TIVNOS WNOZ L LV3S IIXV
DNNISYIANN - SFIXV 4VS 1V3IS IIXV
SITXV 4VS 1V3S ITXV

DNNISYIANN ANNOY .S 1V3IS ITIXV
1HDIFH .£ ANNOY .S 1V3S XV
1HDI3FH .¢ ANNOY .S 1V3S FTIXV
(LHDIFH .¥/€) ANNOY S 1LV3S ITIXV
(LNO¥d) .#/1-91 0¥ INDIOL AIDiY
(LNO¥4H) .~/ 1-91 @0O¥ INOYOL F1avisniav
(LSI7 31VUVd3S ¥343Y) DNIYdS
(@3LvDI¥gv4 S1709-N AILYIAND 31v1d dOL
(LSVD S1709-N @3ILY¥IAND ILV1d dOL
(SL709-N T¥YNOILNIANOD) 31V1d dOL
YIHSVM ® LNN ‘L4VHS ¥3SITvN03
HSNg ¥3SITvN03

W2/ LLNN

«Z/ L 4IHSYMIDO

Y3T770d DNIYAS

JJ/E€E-¥ X ,2/ 1 1108 431108 DNINdS
w6€" L ¥3sIvno3

w $z'1 ¥3sinvno3

«1 LNANXDO1 a0y INDY0L

HSNg A0Y INDYOL

‘d’l w L YIHSYM NOISSIUdINOD

WF/€-9 X 1 1709 A0Y IN0YO0L
YIDNVH dv3Id

Y¥IDNVH ¥3SITvNno3

YIDNVH 1LNOY4

NOILdId4Ds3a

0208620
L09Z 1YL
LOEZYY L
LO¥LLOL
1045280
102866 L
L00€Z60
L08Z1S1L
L0¢Z1S1

L1009/ 1L L
1042980
LYAVAR
SL€E69
¥2sSl
¥0Z 11
S0ZLL
90LcL
PSSl
105968 L
22vS1
S6¥SL
€675
vceel
261SL
1094%0¢
79651
1064¥0¢
"ON L¥vd

0¢

61l
81l

L1
9L ‘SL ‘vl
€l
4

ol

n | O© | N | 0

<

NOISNAdSNS FIXV-1HL 31




FANOW FHL NO ALITVNO

ss>odsueqy

=0

o _mﬂ«v...f.f_/x) e ©® 260 B

(O == ,, p
L
Ly

1NQ

]

<
-—

|1\

TYNOILNIANOD ONNTSH3IANN dOH ON

NOISN3dSNS FTDNIS 83

d31d3ANI




FJAOW FHL NO ALITVNO

= syadsues =0

—_— | —

N N NN N N N o

"ao3y

DNO18/1-€ 431704 DNIYdS
4ANN8/S LANMDO1
ANNS/SX 8/1-5 1109 XIH

L1 (1LYS) QTOHSIYHL 170Y ALITIAVLS

QYVANVLS avd 4viam

.8/Z - 61 A0Y INDYOL I1gvisSniav
.8/Z - 61 A0Y INOYOL AIDIY

.8/£ (1709 N) LNN

DNNTSYIANN ILV1d WOL1049
FIXV ANNOY .S 31V1ld NOL1104d
J1XV I¥VNOS .S 3LV1d WNOLLOE
FHVNOS .S 1V3IS IIXV

(LHDI3FH ,£) ANNOY S 1VIS ITXV
(LHDI3H ,2) ANNOY .S LV3S ITXV
(LHDI3H ., 1) ANNOY S 1VIS ITXV
DNNTSY3IANN ANNOY .S 1V3S FTIXV
NOILldIdDS3a

L0L¥Z0
202000
¢01000

‘SAANTONI L -
JTDNIS-14S-988

005¥00 61
0¢S€e0l 8l
0¢5200 L1

N < N N NN

¢08890¢ 9l
008580
008€S0
006¥10 Gl

< ¥ NN

L02¢€90

—

€09€90
¢09€90

~N N

109€90
10£€90 vl [4
"ON 1¥Vvd W31l "ao3y

(LSIT DNIYAS ¥343d)  HIANIT DONIYS

(LSI7 3LVHVd3S ¥343) SONIYAS

(S1708 N TI¥NOILNIANOD) 31V1d dOL
(S17109 N @ILYIAND LSVD 31V1d dOL
(S1709 N @ILYIAND AILVIIYEAVH I1V1d dOL
(133HS ILVYVdIS ¥343Y) s17049n

8/5 LAN D01 X3H
YITTOY DNIYdS

.8/ X.,2/1-5 1709 X3H
HSNg 0¥ IN0OY0L

«8/2 LAN D01

8/, 4IHSYM

W8/ X P/ 1-5 1109 X3IH
QYVANVLS YIDNVH dVv3Id
JYVANVLS ¥3DNVH LNOHYd
NOILdIdDS3a

1001891

YA VAR
1042980
1009211

202000
L0L¥Z0
¢01000
1062260
LOSYEY L
¢62/1
801000
009800
00¥800

"ON 1¥dVvd

€l
4

o

O | N | 0| O

N M| <

W3LI

NOISN3dSNS FTDNIS 83




FNAOW FHL NO AL

ss>odsueqy

TYNOILNIANOD ONNTSHIANN dOHON  d3LH3ANI




FJAOW FHL NO ALITVNO

= syadsues =0

14 FYINFID W 6L "8vd HSNG M/D ¥3SITVNO3 000481

4 DNIHSNG 80//9¢€1 4 FYINID W 6E°L LSVD HSNG M/D ¥3SITvND3 001080

14 DNO18/1-€ ¥3170¥ DNIYdS L0L¥Z0 l YINID W 'L LSVYD HSNE M/D ¥3SITVNO3 000580
14 4NNg/S LNANMDOT 202000 l FUINID W g L "avd HSNE M/D ¥3SITvNO3 000590 91
14 4ANNg/Sx 8/1-S 1709 X3H 201000 4 .1 X .9 1709 ¥3sITvno3 711000 Sl
‘SIANTONI LIX -~ L .8/2-61 LNOY4 Q0¥ INDYOL AIDId 025200 vl
L 1D (L¥S) ATOHSFYHL T10Y ALITIEVLS ~ 1¥S-988 L .8/2-61 LNOY4 A0O¥ INDYOL F1gvLisniav 0cse0l €l
91 .8/2 (1709-N) 1NN 208890¢ Zl

l (8L°219L'SLZ SIW3LD W 6E L LSVD ASSY ¥3SITVNO3 00S¥80 4 DNNTSYIANN F1LV1d NOL10d 008580

l (81°2£1'91'SL'Z SWAL) weE'L  dv4 ASSY ¥3SITVYNO3 00S8S1 14 31XV ANNOY .S 31V1d WOL10d 008€S0
14 (81°21°91'S1°Z SW3L) Wz 1 1SVD ASSV ¥3SITvN0D3 00+S80 14 31XV 3¥VNOS .S ILV1d WOLLOg 006%10 Ll

4 (8L°219L'SL 2 SWALD W Hz L "dvd ASSV ¥3SITVNO3 001590 14 FUVNOS .S LVIS IIXV L02€90

NMOHS LON ASSV ¥3SITVNO3 14 (LHDI3H ,£) ANNOY .S LV3S FTIXV €09€90

14 (LHDI3FH .2) ANNOY .S 1V3IS IIXV ¢09€90

4 (LSIT 31LV¥Vd3S ¥343¥) SDNIYCS L2 14 (LHDIFH . 1) ANNOY .S LV3S IIXV L09€90
14 AYVANVLS avd dvam 00500 9¢ 14 DNNTSYIANN ANNOY .S LV3S FTIXV 10£€90 ol
l .8/59X.,2/1-5 1708 X3H 201000 S¢ 14 (LSIT SONIYdS ¥343¥) Y3ANIT DNIYAS 1001891 6

9 .8/S LNN X201 X3H 202000 144 14 (S1709-N TYNOILNIANOD) 31V1d dOL SZ1Z1

9 Y¥3T770d DNIAAS 10L¥20 14 14 (S1109-N @ILYIANI) LSVD 31V1d dOL 1022980
14 .8/S X b/ 1-¥ 1109 XIH 701000 (44 14 (SL709-N AILYIAND @ILVOIgv4 31V1d dOL L009Z1L L 8
8 HSNE A0Y¥ INDYOL 1062260 (¥4 8 (LSI7 31LVYVd3S ¥343Y) S1109-n JA
L (Wee 1) .v/€-22 ¥vIY A0Y INOYOL Al 008290 8 «8/Z LNNMDO1 LOSPEYL 9
L (W ez 1).8/2-61 ¥vIY A0Y INDYOL AIDNY 025200 0¢ 144 W8/2 4IHSVM 26¢l1 S
L (Wee 1) .b/€-22 ¥vIYH AOY INDYOL F1gvisniav €¢S€01 8 W8/2 X v/ 1-5 1109 X3H 801000 4
L (W e 1).8/2-61 ¥v3Iy AOY INDYOL I1avisnliav 0cs€eo0l 61 4 QYVANVLS ¥3DNVH ¥v3Iy 009800 €
14 « L LANJDOTIDNVTS L0¥Z20 81 l Y3IDNVH FYLINID 008800 14
4 HSNg ¥3SIvNo3 ¢06%90 L1 14 QYVANVLS ¥3IDNVH LNOYU4 00%800 L

'ao3y NOILdI¥4DS3a  "ON LdVd W3ILll "ao3y NOILdI¥4DS3a "ON 1L¥Vd W3l

NOISN3dSNS WAANV1 88




FANOW FHL NO ALITVNO

sy>odsueqy

o ((

|1

@l )

@)
o) Illi”' i_}l
Alllmli

IVNOILNIANOD ONNTSHIANN d4dOH ON

NOISN3dSNS ¥l 88

d31d3ANI




FJAOW FHL NO ALITVNO

= scadsues; =0

< ¥ ¥ ©

< ¥ - <

0l
ol

DNOT 8/ L-€ ¥3710Y4 DNIYdS
4ANN8/S LANMDO1
ANN8/SX 8/1-5 1708 X3H

11 (LYS) ATOHSIYHL 110 ALITIAVLS

(8LZL'9L'S1Z SWAL) WHE'L LSYD ASSY ¥3ISITVNO3
(8L°219L'S L2 SINAL) wee'L  9vd4 ASSV ¥3SITVNOI
(8L°Z191'S L2 SINALD) W p2 L LSVD ASSV ¥3SITVNO3
(8LZL'9L'SL'ZSIWIALD W e L "dvd ASSV ¥3SITvNO3

(LSI73LVYVd3S ¥I4F¥) SONIAS

AYVANVYLS avd 4viam

.8/8 X.2/1-5 1109 X3H

.8/S LNN X201 X3H

Y3770 DNIYdS

.8/8 X.¥/ 1-¥ 1709 X3IH

HSNg AOY INDYOL

(W6€ 1) v/ €-22 ¥vIY AOY INDYOL AIDIY

(W z'1).8/2-61 ¥vIY AOY INDIYOL AIDIY

(W 6€1) ¥/ €-22 ¥VIY A0Y INDYOL F1avLisniav
(W e 1).8/2-61 ¥v3IY AOY INOYOL I1dvLSniav
«L LAN ID0T3IDNVA

HSNg ¥3SIvno3

14 FYINID WeE' L "dvd4 HSNE M/D ¥3SITvNO3

DNIHSNg 80//9¢€1 14 FYINID W 6E° L LSVYD HSNG M/D ¥3SITVNO3
L0L¥Z20 14 TYLNID W 2 L LSYD HSNE M/D ¥3SITVNO3
£0¢000 14 FYINID W 2’ L "gvd HSNE M/D ¥3SITvND3
201000 14 «L X.9 1709 ¥3Snvno3
*SIANTONI LI - L «8/2-61 LNOY4 AO¥ INDYOL AIDIY

14 L-14S-988 L .8//-61 LNO¥4 0¥ INDYOL F1avisnfav
144 .8/2 (1709-N) LNN

00580 © DNNTSYIANN ILV1d WOLLOd
005851 9 JIXV ANNOY .S 31V1d NOLLOd
00¥580 9 XV 3¥VNOS .S I1LV1d WOL10d
001590 9 FHVNOS .S LVIS ITIXV
NMOHS LON ASSY ¥3SITvN03 9 (LHDIFH ,£) ANNOY , S LV3S ITXV
9 (LHDIFH .2) ANNOY .S 1V3S ITIXV

L2 9 (LHDIFH . 1) ANNOY .S 1V3S IIXV

00500 9¢ 9 DNNTSYIANN ANNOY ,§ 1V3S FIXV
201000 S¢ 9 (LSIT SONIYS ¥343Y) Y3NIT DNIYdS
202000 144 9 (S1709-N T¥YNOILN3ANOD) 31V1d dOL
10120 €¢ 9 (S1709-N @ILYIAND LSVD ILV1d dOL
¥01000 [44 9 (S1109-N @ILYIANI dILVII¥EVL 31V1d dOL
1062260 Lc Zl (LSIT 3LVYVd3S ¥343Y) S1109-n
008490 Zl «8/Z LANYDO1
025200 0¢ 9¢ w8/ YIHSVM
€¢S€01L Zl W8/2 X ¥/ 1-5 1709 X3H
02Ss€0l 61 l QYVANVLS ¥YIDNVH dvIy
L0¥Z£20 81 14 ¥3IDNVH ¥3SITvN03
¢06%90 L1 4 QYVANVLS ¥IDNVH LNOHYS
"ON 1¥vd W31l ‘aony NOILdI¥DSs3da

NOILldI¥4DS3a

0004S1
001080
000580
000590
711000
025200
0¢s€0l
208890¢
008580
008€S0
00610
102€90
€09€90
2¢09€90
109€90
10£€90
1001891
SZ1Z1
1022980
1009211

LOSYEY L
2621
801000
009800
008800
00800

"ON 1¥Vvd

91
Sl
4!
€l
Zl

n | O | N~ o

NN |

N3LI

NOISN3dSNS ¥l 83




MODEL 88273 EARLY
6' WIDE SPREAD TRAILER SUSPENSION

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQD
1 082100 EQUALISER PIVOT BRACKET CAST . 2
2 1510001 TORQUE ROD ATTACHMENT BRACKET (Modell 88) 2

1161001 TORQUE ROD ATTACHMENT BRACKET (Modell 21B) 2
3 1476301 EQUALISER (requires replacement T3214 bush) 2
4 NLA EQUALISER BOLT 2
5 T3214 EQUALISER BUSH 2" I.D. 2
6 NLA WASHER 2
7 NLA LOCKNUT 2
8 T5544 SPRING ROLLER BOLT 1/2" X 4-3/4" 4
9 T2106 SPRING ROLLER 4
10 T1705 SPRING WASHER 1/2" 4
11 T1704 NUT 1/2" 4

A

OF Transpecs :

QUALITY ON THE MOVE




MODEL 88273 LATE
6' WIDE SPREAD TRAILER SUSPENSION

1 1468801
2 1510001
1161001
1476301
1468301
1468201
0891402
T5544
T2106
10 T1705
11 T1704

O | v | M|l W

ITEM | PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

EQUALISER PIVOT BRACKET FAB

TORQUE ROD ATTACHMENT BRACKET ( Modell 88)
TORQUE ROD ATTACHMENT BRACKET (Modell 21B)
EQUALISER C/W 14682/01 BUSH

EQUALISER PIVOT SHAFT 1-1/4"
EQUALISER BUSH 1-1/4"

LOCK NUT 1-1/4"

SPRING RETAINING BOLT 1/2" X 4-3/4"

SPRING ROLLER

LOCK WASHER 1/2"

NUT 1/2"

REQD.

A M D DM N N N N NN

OF Transpecs =

QUALITY ON THE MOVE




OF~F Transpecs =

QUALITY ON THE MOVE




REYCO

Trailer Air Suspensions

OF Transpecs =
QUALITY ON THE MOVE




FANOW FHL NO ALITVNO

sy>odsueqy

=0

aNNoHgHd
HONNOr
LHOIHEH
HOTH
./ u¥n WIQ
s)ooys buidej-piremio-
aNnog3y/
_ MQZDU1W
LHOI3H i
JaIy
m 90 WIT
A, WIT || %
. Wia ! i

s)o0ys buidej-ieay

NOISN3dSNS NLYVEL




FJAOW FHL NO ALITVNO

= s>adsuey =0

196ETHIL 196ETHL 196ETHL 196ETHL 196ETHIL z uMoa-n
GESETIL GESETIL GESETIL GESETHIL GESETHIL b UM Jog Jaqiosqy %ooys
10-€2G€2 10-€25€2 10-€25€2 10-€25€2 10-GE120. z Jaquosqy 320ys
20/L0-LLL1T 20/10-986€2 20/10-299€2 20/10-299€2 20/10-799€2 z ¥ /71 °ON Ved sooedg Beg i1y

16/2 2T 16180 VIN VIN VIN g wig ww /ul jybieH
8G9ETHL 8G9ETHL 8G9ETHIL 8G9ETHIL 8G9ETHIL b Uy sylog beg ay
L0-€EVET L0-€EVET L0-€EVET L0-€EVET L0-€€VET Z beg a1y
2/V-0LLTNL 2-0LLYTIL 82/L2-11€20. ze/le-11€20.L 20/10-¥€120. es | ¥ /1 - Assy saebuey B uuy ‘jlesL
¢0/10-65.¢¢ ¢0/10-65.€¢C ¢0/10-65.€¢ ¢0/10-65.¢€¢C 90/50-65.¢¢ ea | Y /7~ wiy Buijres
ZyiLy-100%2 ZyiLy-100v2 ze/Le-100ve ze/Le-100ve vez/elg-1001e ea | ¥ /71 °ON Ved soBuey

¥S¢ /0L ¥Sc /0L 6¢C /6 €0c/8 €0c/8 v 'wia ww /ul JH JoAld
Gl /10ce erl/9l€e 1€l /20¢€ Gel /86¢ LEL /1 06¢C By /sal  wbBram
80L/GCY 86/88°¢ €0L/90Y GeL/1es 0¥l /GG ww /ul punoqgay
€8/6C¢ c8l/eece 08/¢cl¢e €6/60°¢ G€9/6¢ wuw jur  {dunor
oev/LL 90y /91 08¢ /Gl qee /vl Ggee /€l wuw /ul - 34 apry

VLI-NLYVET V9L-NLYVES VSL-NLYVEZ VyL-NLYVEZ S4 VrL-NLYvEZ
|[opo\ uoisuadsng Ao

NOISN3dSNS NLYVEL




FANOW FHL NO ALITVNO

sy>odsueqy

Io
- aNNOg3Y

14YHS LOAI
\\ ——— 11708 LNINWNONY

/ Q @Kft‘z,a ONIYdS

HIHSYM LV74 YIHSYM

g i ONI¥dS OSIa
YIHSYM

AT9W3ISSY
. zomuﬂu%miﬂwk\ l\i JONV 4
N 3A3FFIS LAVHS LOAId -
RN >
. e )
JONNOP ) < b
i
1H9I3FH i ¥30VdS Wv3g
341y
WV. INIG
(ﬁ|q\ «J. NI
W w8, INIG -
s)ooys bujdej-piemio
aNnog3y
‘‘‘‘‘ f
i
IoNNnOr T
LHOI3H aw
aany

sy)ooys buidej-ieay

NOISN3dSNS NLYVSZ




FJAOW FHL NO ALITVNO

= s>adsuey =0

196ETHIL 196ETHIL 196E2HL 196E2HL 196€2ML 196E2ML 4 M Nog-n
GEGETHIL GEGETHIL GEGETHIL GEGETHIL GEGETHIL GEGETHIL I UM Jlog Jaqlosqy ¥ooys
10-26£¥2 10-26€¥C 10-26€¥C 10-26E¥2 10-26£¥2 amomm-%w _Nmo_wnmov 4 Jaquosqy ¥ooys
¥S/€G-22€€0L vyIEY-L1€€0L vE/€E-LL€€0L ve/€T-LLE€0L ¥0/€0-LLE€0L 10-6€£9€T 4 ¥ /71 °ON Med sooedg Beg ary
l2V1§ 201 /¥ 9L/¢€ 15/2 VIN VIN g wiq ww jur By
18EVEAL 18EVEAL 18EVEAL 18EVEAL 18EVEAL 895€2ML I Uy sjjog beg ay
20-129%0, ®¥e1 | Z0-L/9v0.L :®¥e1  Z0-L/Z9¥0.L :®¥eT  Z0-1/9¥0.L :®¥eT | Z0-L.9¥0L ®¥eT | Z0-L.9¥0.L :®jeT z Beg iy
20-lgsez Anea  go-legee Ale3  zo-lzsez Awes | zo-Lesee AMea | zo-Lzgee Awes | zo-lzsez Apes :
0%/6€-11€20. 8€/.€-11€20. 7LIEL-L1ET0L 8¥/L¥-11€20. vYIEY-11€20.L 70/€0-7€120. ea | ¥ /- Assy sabuey @ uuy “jres
20/10-896€2 20/10-896€2 20/10-896€¢ 20/10-896€¢ 20/10-896€¢ 01/60-L¥.¥0. ea | ¥ /7- way Bujrely
2S/15-100%C 2yl ¥-100ve ze/L€-100ve ze/1g-Loove ZL/L1-L00ve zeL/LLL-100ve ea | ¥ /71 °ON Med soBuen
6.2/ 11 ¥Se /0L 62216 €0z /8 65l /SC9 65l /529 v wiag ww / ul “JH JoAId
LLL 9. g9l / €9€ 651 / 0G€ €51/ L€€ bl /LLE 8L / Gz€ By /sar  wbiam
201/ v 20l /v 201 /v 20L /v G0l /Sel'y v2lL /6.8y ww /Ul punogay
201/ v 20L /v 20L /v 201/ v 86/G.8°€ 98/G.£€ ww /ur  ddunor
0gy /L1 90% / 91 08€ /Gl GSe / vl S0/ 2l soe/ gk ww /ul  IH 9pIy
V.ZI-NLYVSZ V9L-NLYVSZ VSI-NL¥VSZ VPL-NLYvSe VZI-NLyvse S4-VZI-N1yvse
|9poA uoisuadsng Ao

NOISN3dSNS NLYVSE




FANOW FHL NO ALITVNO

so>adsue.l
/ L4¥HS LOAId B

-o z @Q—uHsM 1y
—\ o by V-~ NId ONIIS
w ¥INOO IS

HIHSVM
ATENISSY \ﬁ‘ 83945 9N1yds osIa
NOMY—4 38 38

HIHSVM

3A33TS 14VHS LOAId

—F

aNnoa3y
LHOIFH
SINNOr g1 V.. WIQ
-o- E-n \;
-m- E-n -

NOISN3dSNS NNYVSZ




FJAOW FHL NO ALITVNO

= s>adsuey =0

196ETAL €EET0M €EET0M €EE€T0M 4 Y Nog-n
GESETHIL GESETIL GEGETHIL GEGETHIL L MY Hog Jaquosqy 3o0ys
10-€G5€2 10-€55€2 10-€G5€2 amomw-wﬁ _Nwwgmov 4 Jaquosqy yooys
eY/CY-LS¥E0L €2/€2-15¥€0. 10/L0-6£0S52 10/L0-6£052 4 ¥ /7 °ON Med 7 soseds Beg ary

98/G.°€ v 1GL) 2216180 2216180 g ‘wig wuw /ur  ybreH 7
89GETML 89GETML 89GETML 89GETML l uy syog beg iy
20-LL9Y0L -91eT 20-LL9¥0L -®1eT 20-1L9Y0L -®1eT 20-LL9Y0L -@1eT - Beg ay

10-125¢z :Ae3 10-12g¢ez :Ae3 L0-1gsee Aue3 10-¥#1920. :Aue3

8G//G-11€20. ¥G/€G-11€20. 0€/62-11£20. 88//8-11€20. es | ¥ /- Assy 1abuey @ wuy “jlesy
20/L0-0%L¥0. 20/L0-0%L0. 20/L0-0%.¥0. ZL/LL-0v.LY0L es | ¥ /1- wiy Bunes)
22/Lz-100ve 2z/Lz-100ve 91/GL-100¥2 ZL/LL-100¥2 es | ¥ /7 °ON Med 7 JoBuEH

¥S2 /0l €02 /8 8Ll /1 65l /G2°9 Vv ‘wig wuw / ul "JH JoAld 7

|
¥91 / 09¢ ¥Sl / 0vE 05l / 0€E Gvl /02¢ By /sal  ubram
90l /G/8L'Y 90l /G/8L'Y 9Ll /G29Sv 9Ll /G29SY wuw / ul  punogay
86/G.8°¢ 86/G/8'¢ 98/G.€€ 19/629¢C wuw /ur  ddunor
082/ L1 0€2/6 06l /G2 G9L/G9 wuw jur 4 apry

Vi-NN¥VSZ V6-NNAVSe VS L-NNYVST ZN-VS'9-NNAVST
|9POJN uoisuadsng Ao

NOISN3dSNS NNYVSZ




REY-ALIGN™ DETAILS

Care must be taken to ensure
that the Rey-Align™ option

is installed correctly.
Adjustment
NOTE: IMPORTANT! When installing the disc y =han
spring washers, the "CONCAVE" side /
MUST FACE the surface of the hang-
er, and the "CONVEX" side MUST
FACE the nut. There are two of these
washers per hanger, one for each

side.

HARDWARE COMPONENT LIST (per beam)

/ (#5) Optional

Weld Location

(#5) Optional
Weld Location

Rey-Align™
Assembly

(1) pivot shaft #23948-01
(1) nut #24403-01
(2) disc spring washers ~ #23952-01
(1) flange washer #23656-01
(1) pivot shaft sleeve #23674-01 : ; ‘ .
(1) sleeve cover #23432-01 D'f,ﬁaiﬁg'{‘ o Dzﬁ-saiﬁgrng
(2) beam spacers #23427-01 m Il
(1) REY-ALIGN™ assembly #23673-01 ) hi i /

Pivot Shaft :Ll ” /

I

1. Assemble the hardware as shown, ensuring an&ggégi i B ; F"-\ll
correct installation of disc spring washers together on i P e T =
and ensuring that the flange washer one side Iﬂ M
is installed on the opposite side to the i I
alignment assembly. IIU “”

2. To align the suspension, turn the 19 mm Flange \ / Rey-Align™
(3/4") adjustment shaft found on the front of Washer I Beam Spacer Assembly
the hanger. This will either pull the ” I
beam/axle forward or push it rearward, till - -
you find the correct alignment.

3. Tighten and torque the hanger clamp bolt to
815 Nm (600 ft Ibs) using only a torque Disc Spring
wrench. Washer
NOTE: 1) Refer to page 1-13 for details.

2) Run nut up very slowly.
, Flange

4. Optional: Weld along top of “"TAB" to secure ;‘éolt\lih:g Washer
alignment in position. il —

together on
NOTE: By cutting welds carefully, you should one side

be able to re-align up to 3 or 4 times
with minimal or no cleaning.

WASHER POSITION

6. Verify that torque is correct on all fasteners.

5. Lastly, torque the 19 mm (3/4") adjustment EXAGGERATED /Uu/
shaft by turning clockwise to 80 Nm VIEW OF
(60 ft Ibs). DISC SPRING




RIDEWELL
. SUSPENSIONS

Trailer Air Suspensions

OF~F Transpecs =
QUALITY ON THE MOVE




RAR247 SUSPENSION
Before 1/10/95

OF Transpecs =
QUALITY ON THE MOVE




RAR247 SUSPENSION - Before

1/10/95

ITEM
1
2%
3%
4

5 *

14%
15%
16*
17%
18
19
20
21

22

23

24

25
26

PART NO.
9003092B100
1135873B105
1160673B000
3267679B101
3267680B101
1155648B105
3267679B201
3267680B201
5007300B000

NLA
9003092B000
9097727B000
1150709B105
1147698B105
1270563B000
1270563B003
1167140B100
1140604B108
1117680B060
1167680B000

821101
1150555B112
7007670B000

S$8802C

S9010C
4287679D100
4287711D100
4287679D200
4287711D200
1160556B100
1140554B105
1147440B105

6047680B060

DESCRIPTION

ANTI TURN WASHER

BOLT 1-1/2"x 8-1/2" (left hand side only)
LOCKWASHER 1-1/2"

LEFT HAND HANGER ASSY (7" RIDE HEIGHT)
LEFT HAND HANGER ASSY (15" RIDE HEIGHT)
LOCKNUT 1-1/4"

RIGHT HAND HANGER ASSY (7" RIDE HEIGHT)
RIGHT HAND HANGER ASSY (15" RIDE HEIGHT)
ROUND CLAMP TYPE ECCENTRIC BOLT 9-1/2" LG

REPLACE USING 507300B000 BOLT & 9097727B000 COLLAR

ANTI TURN WASHER (for 1137694B000)
COLLAR

LOCKNUT 3/4"

BOLT 3/4" x 3-1/4” (SHOCK BOLT)

SHOCK ABSORBER

SHOCK ABSORBER GAS FILLED

WASHER 3/4" FLAT

BOLT 3/4" x 2-1/2" GRADE 8

BUSH ASSY (15000lbs)

WASHER

NUT 3/4"

LOCKNUT 1/2"

AIR SPRING TOP PLATE 7-1/4"dia

AIR SPRING IT15M - 4/2

AIR SPRING IT15M - 4

LEFT HAND BEAM ASSY 7" RIDE HEIGHT) (not shown)
LEFT HAND BEAM ASSY 15" RIDE HEIGHT) (not shown)
RIGHT HAND BEAM ASSY 7" RIDE HEIGHT)
RIGHT HAND BEAM ASSY 15" RIDE HEIGHT)
LOCKWASHER 1/2"

BOLT 1/2" x 1"

BOLT 1/2" x 3"

SUSPENSION BUSHING KIT (2 SIDES)

REQD.
1
1
1

N N NN NN N N DD D N N D OO NN

f—

N OO O

OF Transpecs =

QUALITY ON THE MOVE




RAR247 SUSPENSION

After 1/10/95

ON THE MOVE

QUALITY

OF Transpecs =




RAR247 SUSPENSION - After 1/10/95

ITEM
1
2
3

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17

18

19

20

21
22

PART NO.
9003092B000
1137694B000
3267744C107
3267739C100
1155648B105
3267744C207
3267739C200
1147698B105
1270563B000
1270563B003
1150709B105
1167140B100
1140604B108
1117680B060
1167680B000

821101
1150555B112
7007670B000

$8802C

S9010C
4287744D100
4287739D100
4287744D200
4287739D200
1160556B100
1140554B105
1147440B105
6047739B060

DESCRIPTION

ANTI TURN WASHER

ROUND CLAMP TYPE ECCENTRIC BOLT 9-1/2" LG
LEFT HAND HANGER ASSY (7" RIDE HEIGHT)

LEFT HAND HANGER ASSY (15" RIDE HEIGHT)
LOCKNUT 1-1/4"

RIGHT HAND HANGER ASSY (7" RIDE HEIGHT)
RIGHT HAND HANGER ASSY (15" RIDE HEIGHT)
BOLT 3/4" x 3-1/4” (SHOCK BOLT)

SHOCK ABSORBER

SHOCK ABSORBER GAS FILLED

LOCKNUT 3/4"

WASHER 3/4" FLAT

BOLT 3/4" x 2-1/2" GRADE 8

BUSH ASSY (15000lbs)

WASHER

NUT 3/4"

LOCKNUT 1/2"

AIR SPRING TOP PLATE 7-1/4"dia

AIR SPRING IT15M - 4/2

AIR SPRING IT15M - 4

LEFT HAND BEAM ASSY 7" RIDE HEIGHT) (not shown)
LEFT HAND BEAM ASSY 15" RIDE HEIGHT) (not shown)
RIGHT HAND BEAM ASSY 7" RIDE HEIGHT)

RIGHT HAND BEAM ASSY 15" RIDE HEIGHT)
LOCKWASHER 1/2"

BOLT 1/2" x 1"

BOLT 1/2" x 3"

BUSHING REPLACEMENT KIT

REQD.
2
2
1

p—

N N NN NN NN D DO N ND

OF Transpecs =

QUALITY ON THE MOVE




OF~F Transpecs =

QUALITY ON THE MOVE




REYCO

Truck Suspensions
(MECHANICAL)

OF Transpecs =
QUALITY ON THE MOVE




102W TRUCK SUSPENSION

2, R

- @\
@
T
® 2%
= i
1\o|o\|7/

Y AR % f
2 e @@@M
2 : /.m

5@@16 =lg %/_

ON THE MOVE

QUALITY

OF Transpecs =




102W TRUCK SUSPENSION

ITEM

25
26
27
28
29
30
31

PART NO.

1010501
1010601
1011001
1011101
1010701
1474301
1415401
1415501
1471301
1424601
0868601
0868701
T5495
TK21640
T1724
T5492
T3099
T1705
T2106
T5544
T1704
0972901
T5549
TK15161

0867701

1101203
1415601
1518601
1003301
1009201
T7292
1434501

DESCRIPTION

FRONT HANGER LEFT HAND

FRONT HANGER RIGHT HAND

REAR HANGER RIGHT HAND

REAR HANGER LEFT HAND

CENTRE HANGER

EQUALISER C/W BUSH

EQUALISER C/W BUSH 55/45 RIGHT HAND
EQUALISER C/W BUSH 55/45 LEFT HAND
EQUALISER BUSH

EQUALISER SHAFT WASHER
EQUALISER SHAFT

EQUALISER SHAFT NUT 1-7/16"
LOCK NUT 1"

*BUSH SERVICE KIT - INCLUDES 1 x *9, 2 x *10, 2 x *11, 1 x *12
COMPRESSION WASHER

TORQUE ROD BOLT 1" X 6-3/4"
BOLT 1/2" X 4-1/2"

LOCK WASHER 1/2"

SPRING ROLLER 1/2" I.D.

BOLT 1/2" X 4-3/4"

NUT 1/2"

TORQUE ROD BUSH

BOLT 1/2" X 5-1/2"

HANGER WEAR PAD KIT

U-BOLT (REFER SEPARATE LIST)
TOP PLATE

SPRING’S (REFER SEPARATE LIST)
RIGID TORQUE ROD 20-1/2"

RIGID TORQUE ROD 21-7/8"
ADJUSTABLE TORQUE ROD 20-1/2"
BOLT 7/8" X 5-1/2"

LOCK NUT 7/8"

WASHER 7/8" I.D.

LOCKNUT 7/8"

AXLE SEAT (REFER TRANSPECS)
BOTTOM PLATE (REFER TRANSPECS)

REQD.

ARG AP BEAN=-NADO—=NOOODOKO®ONDOOIDANNNN- = NN = — = —

OF Transpecs =

QUALITY ON THE MOVE




202W TRUCK SUSPENSION

OF Transpecs =

QUALITY ON THE MOVE




202W TRUCK SUSPENSION

ITEM

O IN|/O|juT bW

10*
1%
12%
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24

25

26
27
28
29
30
31

PART NO.
15222/01
15223/01
14718/01
14719/01
14717/01
14723/01
1471301
1424601
0868601
0868701
T5495
TK21640
T1724
15492
T3099
T1705
T2106
15544
T1704
0972901
T5549
TK15161

0867701
1948401
1948402
1948201
1948301
1683801
1535601
1003301
1009201
17292
1434501

DESCRIPTION

FRONT HANGER RIGHT HAND
FRONT HANGER LEFT HAND

REAR HANGER RIGHT HAND

REAR HANGER LEFT HAND

CENTRE HANGER

EQUALISER C/W BUSH

EQUALISER BUSH

EQUALISER SHAFT WASHER
EQUALISER SHAFT

EQUALISER SHAFT NUT 1-7/16"
LOCKNUT 1"

*BUSH SERVICE KIT - INCLUDES 1 x ¥9, 2 x *10, 2 x 11, 1 x *12
COMPRESSION WASHER

TORQUE ROD BOLT 1" X 6-3/4"
BOLT 1/2" X 4-1/2"

LOCK WASHER 1/2"

SPRING ROLLER 1/2" I.D.

BOLT 1/2" X 4-3/4"

NUT 1/2"

TORQUE ROD BUSH

BOLT 1/2" X 5-1/2"

HANGER WEAR PAD KIT

U-BOLT (REFER SEPARATE LIST)
TOP PLATE

SPRING 11 LEAF

SPRING 11 LEAF (70mm wide )
RIGID TORQUE ROD FRONT 15"
RIGID TORQUE ROD REAR 18-7/8"
ADJUSTABLE TORQUE ROD FRONT 15"
ADJUSTABLE TORQUE ROD REAR 18-7/8"
BOLT 7/8" X 5-1/2"

LOCKNUT 7/8"

WASHER 7/8"

LOCKNUT 7/8"

AXLE SEAT (REFER SEPARATE LIST)
BOTTOM PLATE (REFER TRANSPECS)

REQD.

DD === —m DD =INMNOO DM N DD DANNNODNRNN—= = ==

) N (gl oy

OF Transpecs =

QUALITY ON THE MOVE




OF~F Transpecs =

QUALITY ON THE MOVE




REYCO

Truck Suspensions
(AIR)

OF Transpecs =
QUALITY ON THE MOVE




102AR TRUCK AIR SUSPENSION

OF Transpecs =




102AR TRUCK AIR SUSPENSION

19
20
21
22
23

24

25
26
27
28
29
30

31
33
33
34
35
36
37

PART NO.

1571401
1571501
T5495
T1724
TK21640
1367704
T1705
T3099
T5492
TK15161
0821101
2085201
1292001
1825901
1825801
1434401
1524601
1825601
$9223C
S9121C
S9010C

0867701
1681001
1567603
1101203
1118401
1518601
1535601
0972901
1003301
1009201

1576601
2005501
2005401
1566901
1288901
1288701
1434501
T7292

TK16470

DESCRIPTION

FRONT HANGER RIGHT HAND
FRONT HANGER LEFT HAND
LOCKNUT 1"

COMPRESSION WASHER

*BUSH SERVICE KIT - INCLUDES 1 x #2, 2 x 3,2 x %4, 1 x 8

BUSHING FREEPLAY 2-1/2"DIA

LOCK WASHER 1/2"

BOLT 1/2" X 4-1/2"

TORQUE ROD BOLT 1 X 6-3/4"

HANGER WEAR PAD KIT

NUT 3/4"

WASHER 3/4"

NUT 1/2"

INNER AIR SPRING BRACKET

OUTER AIR SPRING BRACKET

NUT 3/4"

UPPER SHOCK BOLT 3/4" X 6"

UPPER SHOCK MOUNT BRACKET

AIR SPRING (IT15L-8X)

AIR SPRING FRONT TAG 55/45 (IT19F-7)

AIR SPRING REAR TAG 55/45 (ITT5M-9)
U-BOLT (REFER SEPARATE LIST)

TOP PLATE (CAST)

SPRING LINER

Z-SPRING BEAM

RIGID TORQUE ROD 20-1/2"

RIGID TORQUE ROD 18-7/8" (FG/N1521)
ADJUSTABLE TORQUE ROD 20-1/2"
ADJUSTABLE TORQUE ROD 18-7/8" (FG/N1521)
TORQUE ROD BUSH

TORQUE ROD BOLT 7/8" X 5-1/2"

LOCKNUT 7/8"

SPACER BLOCK (REFER TRANSPECS)

AIR SPRING SUPPORT BEAM

LOWER SHOCK MOUNT BRACKET LEFT HAND
LOWER SHOCK MOUNT BRACKET RIGHT HAND
LOWER SHOCK MOUNT BRACKET BOLT 3/4" X 3"
LOWER SHOCK MOUNT BOLT 1/2" X 4"

SHOCK ASBORBERS (NO REPLACEMENT BUSHES AVAIL.)
LOCKNUT 7/8"

WASHER 7/8"

BOTTOM PLATE (REFER TRANSPECS)

AXLE SEAT (REFER TRANSPECS)

TRACKROD KIT (NOT SHOWN)

REQD.

(AS

SNBSS OINN 0N

w
N

A A DN DNMNNNDNDDADOODNNDDDOOODADD

REQD)

N DA OGO NDNDN

[e)BNe)]

N DD

OF Transpecs =

QUALITY ON THE MOVE




FANOW FHL NO ALITVNO

sy>odsueqy

=0

 —

T

! o " -ﬁa/_
1BJuj Iy m”m Nm

NOISN3dSNS ¥IV MONAL ¥v00<




FNAOW FHL NO ALITVNO
= syadsues =0
9l J7/€ LANYDOT L0V Y EY L 0¢
"OvadlY IHL NO HIFWNN L8vd (L) INOLSTHI4 ILOND ‘A3SN OVEHIY TYNOLLOssx ¥ ‘a’l .28 L HSNA MD0HS ¥04 IAITTS 10888¢ 1
14 HSNE ¥3g¥0SAV MDOHS 10SZ¥0¢ 61
L (S3QIS 2) LM avd ¥vam ¥3ONVH L9LS L % 14 Y3YOSAV IDOHS 1092 10¢ 81
L JATVA NOILDILO¥d FINSSIYd 0OTV3IS 00€L 4 ANVH LHDIY 13XDVYE ¥DO0HS ¥IMO1 L0¥S10¢
L JATVA TOYLNOD LHDIFH S000%7¢29 4 ANVH 1437 13XMDVYEE XDOHS ¥4IMO1 L0SS10¢ Al
NMOHS LON ¥ (soadsued] 43)24) 31V1d WOLLO4 91l
91 .8/ LN NMDO1 LOSvEY L Sl
14 .090°0 WIHS LOEELOC 143 91 .8/2 4IHSYM Lv14 ¢62/1 4!
l 1IHDVYE INVYS 10€2281 €€ 14 (s7adsued ] 4ajaJ) 1VIS IIXV €l
l (.¥/€-22 379VLSNIAV T¥NOILdO) Q0¥ MDVYL €¢S€E01 ¥ HSNg A0Y INDYOL 1062460 Zl
l aoy MdoviL L0/ze10e 43 8 .8/4 LANYDO1 102600 L Ll
[4 ANVH 1437 WV34 DNIYdS 1024861 8 W2/ 1-§%,8/2 1108 LOEE0OL ol
14 ANVH LHDIY WV39 DNIYdS 1094861 L€ 14 a'0.2/1-2 ¥3710Y ¥3dany 80449¢€1 6
14 YINIT DNIYdS 100189l 0€ 14 .8/S YIHSYMMDO1 Lelel 8
14 (LSVD) 31v1d dOL 1022980 6¢ 14 .2/ =% X,8/5 1109 01000 L
l oY MOVl 31V1d INVHA 200L€1¢ 8¢ l .$°91 3dIS avod 31av.LsSnfav doyd IndY0L L08€E10¢
8 1SI7 31VHV43S ¥343¥ S1709-n yx4 14 .$°913aIS 99ND AIDY Aoy INDUOL LoLeLoe 9
14 (Qub1ay "IN 2/ 1-8) LINDVHG HDOHS ¥3ddN £0S810¢ 9¢ 14 YIHSVM LV1d velllL #xS
14 1IMDOVYE DVa v L0€Z10¢ Y4 14 G X T PuX T €, X | 2, X | SIANTONI = LI IDIAYIS HSNG:x:x 091l IL P4
14 1S1731VHVd3S 4343y SOV IV L4 ¥ L LAN D01 S6vSL #xE
8 .2/ L LNN DOTAN 100¢6¢1 €¢ 14 W X, 11109 26v7SL %xC
8 W2/ L% X /€ 1109 LOYSELL 44 l ANVH LHDIY ¥3DNVH LNOY4 108¢10¢
43 W7/ € YIHSYM NOISSTIdINOD 10S68¢1L Le 14 ANVH 1437 ¥3DNVH LNOUY4 102¢10¢ w1
'aoay NOILdIdDS3a "ON LdVd W3l "ao3y NOILdI¥DS3a 'ON L¥Vd W3Ll
NOISN3dSNS ¥V ADMYL dv00<Z




FNAOW FHL NO ALl

sy>odsueqy

=0

\vnb o L
,

X

Eks

o |92
@\j pe~ ME@@

N

NOISN3dSNS ¥IV JONAL ¥vO0Pd

ZL ol




FJAOW FHL NO ALITVNO
= syadsues =0
9l JF/€ LNNXDOT LOVPEVL 0¢
'Ovadly 3HL NO ¥3AWNNN LYvd (11) INOLSIHI4 3LOND ‘d3SN OVaHIY TYNOILdOxxx . L2871 AATTTS 1088871
14 HSNE Y3840SaV XDO0HS 10SZ¥0¢ 61l
L (S3AIS 2) L) avd ¥vaIM ¥IDNVH L9LS AL % 14 Y34Y0SAV HDO0HS 109¢10¢ 81l
L JATVA NOILD3ILOYd FANSSIUd OO1V3IS 00€L 4 ANVH LHDIY 13XDVHd IDO0HS ¥4IMO1 L0¥S10¢
L JATVA TOYLNOD LHDIIH §000+29 4 ANVH L1437 L3IXNDVYE JIDO0OHS ¥IMO1 10SSL0¢ L1
NMOHS 1ON 14 (sdadsues] 43ja4) 31V1d WOLLOG 9l
91 «8/2 1N NYDOT LOSVEYL Sl
14 409070 WIHS LOEELOC 143 9l «8/Z YAHSVM 1V14 26¢/1 vl
4 1IDVUE INVHS 10€2281 €€ 14 (sdadsued] J3jad) 1V3IS ITXV €l
4 (.¥/€-22 319vLSNlAv T¥NOILdO) 0¥ MDVHL €2S€01L 14 HSNg AOY INDYOL 1062260 Zl
14 aoy oVl L0/ezzLoe 43 8 .8/4 1NNMDO1 1026001 Ll
4 ANVH 1437 Wv3d DNIYdS 1022861 8 W2/ 1-9x,8/, 17049 LOEEOOL ol
l ANVH 1HDIY WV39 DNIYdS 1092861 LE ¥ a'0 .2/ 1-7 ¥3710Y ¥3gany 80/429¢€1 6
14 Y3ANIT DNIYdS 1001891 (033 ¥ .8/S YIHSYMIDO1 LELzL 8
14 (1SVD) 31v1d dOL 1042980 6¢ 14 W2/ 1-¥ x,8/5 11049 701000 z
4 doy MDOVYl 31V1d FNVHS 200s€1¢ 8¢ 4 .S°91 3dIS avoy 319v.isnfdv doy INDY0L L08€10¢
8 1S17 31LVHVd3S ¥343Y S17048-Nn L2 4 .S791 3AIS 9¥ND AIDIY Aoy INDUOL lolelo¢ 9
14 (Ayb13y "IN, Z/ 1-8) 1INDVYEF NDOHS ¥iddn €05810¢ 9¢ 14 YIHSYMLV1S vel1L xS
¥ 13XDVvdd Dva dIv L0g€Z10¢ S¢ 14 Sy X TPy X T '€y X | "2y X L SAANTONI - LI IDIAYIS HSNG Or9LaANL EYY4
14 1SI7 31VHVd3S ¥343Y SOVa UV sxxbC 14 L LAN X201 S6vSlL #x€
8 «Z/ 1 LNN DOTAN 100¢621 €c 14 WL X, 1 1709 261SL #xC
8 W/ =¥ X .p/€ 1709 LOYSELL [44 4 ANVH LHDIY ¥3DNVH LNOY4 102¢860¢
43 W&/ € YIHSYM NOISSIIdINOD 10S68¢1 L l ANVH 1437 ¥43DNVH LNOY4 101860¢ %l
"ao3y NOILdI¥4DS3da "ON 1¥Vd W3ll "ao3y NOILdI¥4DS3d "ON 1¥Vd W3ll
NOISN3dSNS ¥V MDNYL ¥VO0P L




OF~F Transpecs =

QUALITY ON THE MOVE




REYCO

U-Bolts & Shock Absorbers

OF Transpecs =

QUALITY ON THE MOVE




IrI—H40Zmr

IrI—H40Zmr

REYCO TRAILER U-BOLTS - 7/8" DIAMETER

GRADE - 5
3" ROUND
7/8” PART NO. DESCRIPTION THREAD LENGTH
— | —
0849201 11" (279mm) Long 3"
0849401 12" (305mm) Long 3"
0849501 13" (330mm) Long 3"
0900901 13.5" (343mm) Long 3"
0849601 14" (356mm) Long 3"
7/8" 5" ROUND
—_— —
PART NO. DESCRIPTION THREAD LENGTH
0850701 10" (254mm) Long 2.5"
0850901 11" (279mm) Long 2.5"
5” 0851101 12" (305mm) Long 2.5"
—p
0851301 13" (330mm) Long 2.5"
0851501 14" (356mm) Long 2.5"
0851701 15" (381 mm) Long 2.5"

NOTES:
1) MINIMUM THREAD LENGTH 3" LONG

( ) TO DETERMINE U BOLT LENGTH (DIM L)
ﬁ A ADD DIMENSIONS A+B+C+D+E+F
h
B EXAMPLE:
- C DIMA TOP PLATE (08677/01) 1.524
DIM B SPRING (08376/01) 2.484"
D DIM C AXLE SEAT (09730/01) 0.750"
DIMD 5" ROUND AXLE DIAMETER 5.000"
E DIME BOTTOM PLATE (09139/01) 0.767
F DIMF LOCKNUT 0.763"
G DIM G 1/4" EXPOSED THREAD 0.250"
\ - ) DIML SUM OF ABOVE 11.538"
i.e 12" U-BOLT REQUIRED

OF Transpecs =

QUALITY ON THE MOVE




REYCO TRUCK U-BOLTS - 7/8" DIAMETER

OF Transpecs =

QUALITY ON THE MOVE

GRADE - 8
3" ROUND
PART NO. DESCRIPTION THREAD LENGTH
L 7/8" 1628801 12" (205mm) Long 3"
—] | —
E 1628901 12.5" (317.5mm) Long 3"
N 1624401 13" (330mm) Long 3"
$ 1624501 13.5" (343mm) Long 3"
H 1563701 14" (356mm) Long 3"
1624701 14.5" (368mm) Long 3"
0849901 15" (381 mm) Long 3"
1516301 151/2" (394mm) Long 3"
1516401 16" (406mm) Long 3"
1516501 17" (432mm) Long 3"
1283401 17 1/2" (445mm) Long 41/2"
1617901 18" (957mm) Long 3"
1492301 18 1/2" (470mm) Long 3"
1618001 19" (483mm) Long 3"
SPECIAL U-BOLTS FOR HINO GH & FORD N15421-24 SERIES.
01524/13 13" (330mm) Long 3"
h TO DETERMINE U BOLT LENGTH (DIM L)
Wit as ; ADD DIMENSIONS A+B+C+D+E+F
“ = I’ A
—a 3 EXAMPLE:
DIMA TOP PLATE (08677/01) 1.524"
e B DIM B SPRING (09475/01) 5.614"
— DIM C AXLE SEAT(17535/04) 1.377"
I I = DIM D DRIVE AXLE DIAMETER 5.708"
I 1 : DIME BOTTOM PLATE (14284/01) 1.000"
- I C DIMF NUT & WASHER 1.375"
-t J I DIM G 1/4" EXPOSED THREAD 0.250"
DIML SUM OF ABOVE 16.848"
D i.e. 17" U-BOLT REQUIRED
: NOTES:
‘I'_ E 1) MINIMUM THREAD LENGTH 3" LONG
b G
3
Y,




TRUCK AND TRAILER SUSPENSION
SHOCK ABSORBERS

REYCO
PART NO. APPLICATION OUTSIDE DIMENSION | CLOSED LENGTH ~ OPEN LENGTH | REQD
1288501 87/9 2.75" (70mm) 12.12" (308mm)  17.87" (454mm) | 4
1288701 102AR 2.18" (55mm) 17.75" 451mm) | 29.75" (756mm) 2
1623001 = 87/14 TOP MOUNT 2.75" (70mm) 15.5" (394mm) 235" (597mm) | 4
1714201  87/14 REAR MOUNT 2.18" (55mm) 16.375" (416mm)  26.375" (670mm) = 4
1735801 1212/90.5 2.18" (55mm) 15.625" (397mm) = 24.875" (632mm) = 2
1814601  87/14 REAR MOUNT 2.75" (70mm) 16.3" (414mm) 26.3" (668mm) | 2
1816401 86AR/US 2.18" (55mm) 15.4" (391 mm) 25.2" (640mm) | 2
1816501 86AR/14 2.18" (55mm) 17.5" (444mm) 28.9" (734mm) | 2
2012601 200AR & 240AR 2.75" (70mm) 15.35" 390mm)  23.81" (605mm) = 2
23523-01 23ARTU 2.18" (55mm) 13.39" (340mm)  19.29" (490mm) = 2
702136-01 23ARTU 2.18" (55mm) 11.18" 284mm)  14.72" 374mm) 2
2355301 25ARUU 2.75" (70mm) 13.39" (340mm)  17.32" (440mm) = 2
24392-01 25ARTU 2.18" (55mm) 13.94" 354mm)  20.31 G16mm) 2
RIDEWELL
PART NO. APPLICATION OUTSIDE DIMENSION | CLOSED LENGTH ~ OPEN LENGTH | REQD
12505468000 | RAR221/12 USW 2.18" (55mm) 17.25" (438mm)  28.5" (724mm) | 2
12507898000 RUA220/10 2.18" (55mm) 11.812" 300mm)  17.75" 451mm) = 4
12526078000 | DYNALASTIC 2.75" (70mm) 13.75" 349mm)  21.75" (552mm) 2
12540258000 s ceelIRTON 2.75" (70mm) 14.87" (378mm)  23.35" (593mm) | 4
12705638003 el e 2.18" (55mm) 13.5" (343mm) 20.25" (514mm) | 2

RAR231/18 OSW

OF Transpecs =

QUALITY ON THE MOVE




REYCO

Truck & Trailer
Mechanical Springs

OF Transpecs =

QUALITY ON THE MOVE




REYCO SPRINGS

TRAILER SPRINGS

- 1126

-—

—— —

017902
MONO LEAF LOW ARCH
4990kg RATING, WEIGHT 17kg

*No longer available

017901
MONO LEAF HIGH ARCH
4990kg RATING, WEIGHT 17kg

2001601
COMPOSITE LOW ARCH
4990kg RATING, WEIGHT 10kg

072400
THREE LEAF HIGH ARCH
6800kg RATING, WEIGHT 30kg

~ 1125 -1
N—#—-" —
147 ———
007902
THREE LEAF LOW ARCH

4990kg RATING, WEIGHT 24kg

I ‘“\ 18 a
184 “?%:5:-_-_-;:_&—]—-_;_—_:;{;?/ el
! S
T
069300
THREE LEAF MED ARCH

4990kg RATING, WEIGHT 24kg

007901
THREE LEAF HIGH ARCH
4990kg RATING, WEIGHT 24kg

017803
EIGHT LEAF MED ARCH
4990kg RATING, WEIGHT 43kg

OF~F Transpecs =

QUALITY ON THE MOVE




REYCO SPRINGS

TRAILER CENTRE SPRINGS
(TRI-AXLE)

033100
MONO LEAF HIGH ARCH
4990kg RATING, WEIGHT 17kg

’<- 1036 1
¢ 35
P .
1 e T st 1
T5555
MONO LEAF LOW ARCH

4990kg RATING, WEIGHT 17kg

4990kg RATING, WEIGHT 24kg

*No longer available

1092 . Lt
T’ = C)E
| ;?mx ﬁg ///<_T Pﬁt:::%
LS e —_—_:r:_?_?f% :‘l;g i e —=Z ﬂlj)
1 e —— v ="
- T ==
160102 033300
TWO LEAF LOW ARCH THREE LEAF LOW ARCH

4990kg RATING, WEIGHT 24kg

7 e 1ol
e — L Y
069400
THREE LEAF MED ARCH

4990kg RATING, WEIGHT 24kg

. 10972

jjfﬁéiﬁi;mh?h Pa ,////ifl

g~ SR

1 —— ; —— 4
032900

THREE LEAF HIGH ARCH
4990kg RATING, WEIGHT 24kg

017806
EIGHT LEAF MED ARCH
4990kg RATING, WEIGHT 43kg

OF Transpecs =

QUALITY ON THE MOVE




REYCO SPRINGS

21B TRAILER SPRINGS

1036 - Lt
R —32 /J }ﬁ“f\x - /j'T
le? %j---—-_._.___ ) T 122 * N::::___ ol o —-::;;'f%{\ *
1 . U o Tea = 1 — —— = ——
T5555 160002/160004
MONO LEAF LOW ARCH TWO LEAF LOW ARCH

4990kg RATING, WEIGHT 17kg

4990kg RATING, WEIGHT 24kg
*No longer available

T3564
0837601 EIGHT LEAF HIGH ARCH
THREE LEAF MED ARCH 4990kg RATING, WEIGHT 43kg

4545kg RATING, WEIGHT 24kg

NOTES:

1) 21B SUSPENSION OPTIONAL SPRING USED IN NEW ZEALAND ;
0079/ SERIES, 0179/ SERIES, 0693/ SERIES AND 20016/01 COMPOSITE.
2) SPRING LINERS; USE ONE ON TOP & BOTTOM OF MONO LEAF

USE ONE ON TOP ONLY THREE LEAF.

102W TRUCK SPRINGS

1622706

THREE LEAF HI-TECH
3863kg RATING, WEIGHT 34kg

0947501
FOURTEEN LEAF MED ARCH
3863kg RATING, WEIGHT 52kg

OF~F Transpecs =

QUALITY ON THE MOVE




REYCO

Truck & Trailer Air Bags
Dimensions & Applications

OF Transpecs =

QUALITY ON THE MOVE




AIRSPRING FOR TRUCK & TRAILER
SUSPENSION

PART No

CROSS SECTION

BEAD PLATE
TOP PLATE

BEAD PLATE
BOTTOM PLATE

TYPE

APPLICATION

S6905C

-~ 8.88 —

4.00
Min Ht

6.31 —
3.50

20C

RIDEWELL
RUA220B/7
RUA220B/10
1003586905C

S52845C

S7400C

9.00 —

9.00 —
6.20

22C

RIDEWELL
1003587400C
STABILAIR-
040080
S788C

S7473C

9.00 —
5.50

9.00 —
6.20

22-1.5C

RIDEWELL
RUA220/3 lift
100357839C

S7555C

3.60
Min Ht

9.00
6.20

9.00
—6.20

228-1C

REYCO

86AR/14
1881301
2001801

S7800C

11.31 ——

11.31 ——
6.25

6.25

313C

TRANSTAG
1003587800C
S$1505C

@00

BOLT 1/2"-13
THREADED HOLE 3/8-16 BLIND NUT ON BEAD PLATES, 1/2"-13 IN PISTONS
AIRINLET 1/4"N.P.T.
COMBINATION STUD/AIR INLET - O.D. IS 3/4"-16 & |.D. IS 1/4"N.P..T

\__{
o=
Transpecs

QUALITY ON THE MOVE




AIRSPRING FOR TRUCK & TRAILER
SUSPENSION

PART No| CROSS SECTION BEAD PLATE BEAD PLATE TYPE APPLICATION
TOP PLATE BOTTOM PLATE
RIDEWELL
RUA220/3 ride
1003587839C
S7839C 333C
RIDEWELL
RUA220/3 lift
1003588014C
S8014C 38C
@ BOLT1/2"13 \ 4
O  THREADED HOLE 3/8-16 BLIND NUT ON BEAD PLATES, 1/2"-13 IN PISTONS w
®  ARINLET1/4"N.PT.
(©®  COMBINATION STUD/AIR INLET - O.D. IS 3/4"-16 & 1.D. IS 1/4" N.P.T T I"anspecs

QUALITY ON THE MOVE




AIRSPRING FOR TRUCK & TRAILER

SUSPENSION

PART No| CROSS SECTION BEAD PLATE BEAD PLATE
TOP PLATE BOTTOM PLATE

TYPE |APPLICATION

S702C

9.00 9.50
5.50

1013580702C

IT15M-0 | S5356C

158

555
180

S2618C

SAF

EU416 -SAF
3-229-0007-02
EM411

IT19E-5 U SERIES

M SERIES

S2618V 555

180

SAF
EU416 -SAF
3-229-0027-00

IT19E-5 | erraty

U SERIES
M SERIES

6.31 7.25
3.38

S5323C

IT14F-2

RIDEWELL
RAS227725E
1003585323C

S5757C

RIDEWELL
RUA220B/10

IT15V-11 1013585757C

§2883C

9.00 9.53
5.50
Q
7.88
BOLT 1/2"-13

THREADED HOLE 3/8-16 BLIND NUT ON BEAD PLATES, 1/2"-13 IN PISTONS
AIRINLET 1/4"N.P.T.
COMBINATION STUD/AIR INLET - O.D. IS 3/4"-16 & |.D. IS 1/4"N.P..T

@00

\__{
o=
Transpecs

QUALITY ON THE MOVE




AIRSPRING FOR TRUCK & TRAILER
SUSPENSION

PART No| CROSS SECTION BEAD PLATE BEAD PLATE TYPE APPLICATION
TOP PLATE BOTTOM PLATE
REYCO
9.00 8.00 510AR
1.50[ 2077201
S5775C IT15Y-1
REYCO
9.00 9.45 240AR 60/40
5.50 2204201
S5800C IT15Y-5
-~ 662 - REYCO
151_'533 17032: 240AR 55/45
S8776C D | IT19L-7 2176701
12.75
3.l75 0
1.87
1/2-13 UNC
RIDEWELL
(e 1012 — 1 9.00 —— 9.75 RAR247/15
il " — 5.50 100588802C
$8802C e B IT15M-4/2 | 383800
\ _ 15?.'5000
ANy
3242 9530/NAD-27809
Reyco
9.00 25ARUU
$8855C T T IT15M-9 | 23521-01
3.05
+
Y 10.25
| 157 9.00 Reyco
25ARUU
S8856C 23.50 3.05 IT15M-9 [ 23521-01
7.30 +




AIRSPRING FOR TRUCK & TRAILER
SUSPENSION

PART No

CROSS SECTION

BEAD PLATE
TOP PLATE

BEAD PLATE
BOTTOM PLATE

TYPE

APPLICATION

S8930C

9.00
5.50

IT15M-2/4

RIDEWELL
RAD241R
1003588930C
S$8893C

S8959C

——9.00 -

IT15MN-2

REYCO
610AR
207730

S8997C

IT15CB-1
IT15C-1

RIDEWELL
RAS227
1003588997C
Nissan low floor

$8899C

S9010C

9.00

5.50

IT15M-4

REYCO

87/9

12928/01
RIDEWELL
RAR247/7/USW
1003589010C

S9072C

9.50

IT15M-4

RIDEWELL
101243 Stabilalr
1013589072C
$4545C

S9082C

.75
90

9.00

5.50

IT15M-6

RIDEWELL
RAR221/12/USW
RAR231/12/USW
1003589082C
S§542C

Reyco
25ARUU 6.5 early
1288201




AIRSPRING FOR TRUCK & TRAILER
SUSPENSION

PART No

CROSS SECTION

BEAD PLATE
TOP PLATE

BEAD PLATE
BOTTOM PLATE

TYPE

APPLICATION

S9101C

9.00

5.50

T15M-9

REYCO

87/14
12883/01
RIDEWELL
1003589101C

S9121C

IT19F-7

RIDEWELL
RAR221/18/0SW
1003589121C
S§3052C

Reyco
12882-02

25ARUU 6.5 early

S9223C

9.00

5.50

IT15L-8X

REYCO
102AR
12884/01
RIDEWELL
1003589223C

S9276C

IT15V-8

RIDEWELL
RUA220B/7
1013589276C
$2604C

S9314C

5.50

IT15M-0

REYCO
121/9.5
1736001

S9335C

T15M-9

Reyco
200AR




AIRSPRING FOR TRUCK & TRAILER
SUSPENSION

PART No| CROSS SECTION BEAD PLATE BEAD PLATE TYPE APPLICATION
TOP PLATE BOTTOM PLATE
. : _ RIDEWELL
M 9.00 — 950 RIA201
- S 550 1003589378C
4.60
- I8
== s ' °
X
REYCO
9:50 240AR
2014201
$9947C IT15M-7.5
(S9939C)
240AR (soft-ride)
2012401
S9965C IT15M-6
(89940C) 5.83
1190_ I~ 1213-UNG
T REYCO
23ARTU
2343301 | .. IT17B-5
A S8705C
1/2"—13UN?;‘2)BX1"M|N.
: ‘:L_'__—: I-‘ 9" DIA
L A N S Ao e
7046702 [ ‘ REYCO
25ARTU
I BHG 6.1° DIA. /. BHC 7.88" DIA. 25ARUU
@ BOLT1/2"13 \ 4
O  THREADEDHOLE 3/8-16 BLIND NUT ON BEAD PLATES, 1/2"-13 IN PISTONS |/
®  ARINLET1/4"N.PT.
©  COMBINATION STUD/AIR INLET - O.D. IS 3/4"-16 &.D. 1S 1/4" N.P.T rl'anspecs

QUALITY ON THE MOVE




REYCO

Drawbar Kits

OF Transpecs =
QUALITY ON THE MOVE




UTBK e
DRAWBAR KIT |SSEs)

| ——RTB12

Notes:

** 69315: includes 1 x pin, nut & washer.

UTBK-2: 2” hinge version available using 6931601 pins, HDB3 bushes,
1416901 nuts & 6931502 washers

RTBK
DRAWBAR KIT

RTB6 —  RTB6

*%

Notes:

** 69315: includes 1 x pin, nut & washer.

UTBK-2: 2” hinge version available using 6931601 pins, HDB3 bushes,
1416901 nuts & 6931502 washers

OF Transpecs =

QUALITY ON THE MOVE




HDBK

DRAWBAR KIT

1 HDBK
UDBK
HDB2
HDB3

6931601

1416901

6931502
HDB7
HDB8
HDB9

Ol | N/ v | bdM W N

REF PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

DRAWBAR KIT COMPLETE - INCL. HDB2 PLATES
DRAWBAR KIT COMPLETE - INCL. HDB9 PLATES
DRAWBAR SIDE PLATES PLATES - TRANSPRO
DRAWBAR BUSH 2" ID

DRAWBAR SHAFT 2" (BOLT TYPE)

NYLOC NUT - 1" UNF

WASHER

DRAWBAR CONE

DRAWBAR END BOSS

DRAWBAR SIDE PLATES PLATES - UNIVERSAL

QTY PER
DRAWBAR

1

pa—

N INIDININ NP D

OF Transpecs =

QUALITY ON THE MOVE




Torque Requirements

Reyco 21B Torque Requirements
(Verify with each scheduled inspection).

Tighten 3/4" or 7/8" U-bolt nuts (steel springs) 300-325 ft Ibs.
Tighten 3/4" or 7/8" U-bolt nuts (composite springs)
Tighten 1 1/4" equalizer shaft fastener nuts

Tighten 2 1/2" equalizer shaft fastener nuts (F.W.WB 54"-65 1/2")

REYCO

250 ft Ibs.

575-625 ft Ibs.

300-325 ft Ibs.

Tighten 1 1/2" equalizer shaft fastener nuts (F.W.WB 72"-109")

Tighten 1" torque arm bolt nuts
Tighten 5/8" torque arm clamp nuts
Tighten 3/4" torque arm clamp nuts
Tighten 1/2" spring retainer nuts

200-225 ft Ibs.
140-160 ft Ibs.
125-150 ft Ibs.
175-200 ft Ibs.

60-80 ft Ibs.

Two-piece torque arm bushing assembly procedure
Place Compression Washer and Rubber Bushing on head of Torque

Arm bolt, and insert through openings in Hanger and through
Torque Arm end opening. Lubricants ARE NOT recommended, but if
absolutely necessary, use soap and water, or just plain water.

Place second Bushing, and second Compression Washer on other

end of Torque Arm Bolt. Start Nut on Bolt by hand.

Do not use any Petroleum-Based Lubricants.

Tighten nut, partially, until all air gaps are removed between the
two Compression Washers. Roughly center and hold the Torque

Arm in the middle of the Hanger gap.

Do not keep tightening the nut, once the assembly

is completed.

A subsequent check of the torque on the nut will be lower than

140 ft. Ibs. (190 Nm). because of rubber settling. Make sure the
assembly is snug and that there are no air gaps between washer,
hangers and rubber bushings. Slowly bring up the torque on the
Locknut to 140- 160 ft. Ibs. (190-220 Nm) There should be an even
buildup of rubber beads on each side of the Torque arm, and on each side of
the Compression Washers. If the rubber is not built up, or if the Torque Arm is not

centered, it is recommended to redo the above steps.

Reyco 86/88 Torque Requirements
(Verify with each scheduled inspection).

Tighten 7.8" U-bolt nut

Tighten 1"-14 equalizer thru bolt
Tighten 7.8" torque arm bolt nuts
Tighten 5.8" torque arm clamp nuts

300-325 ft Ibs.
500-525 ftlbs.
400-425 ft Ibs.
125-150 ft Ibs.

(410-440Nm)
(680-715Nm)
(545-580 Nm)
(170-205 Nm)

Tighten 5.8"-18 spring retainer nuts (Spring Retainers should freely roll in

hangers and equalizers.)

25-30 ft Ibs.

(35-41 Nm)

Refer service manual for full maintenance details.

OF Transpecs =

QUALITY ON THE MOVE

(410-440 Nm).

(340 Nm).

(780-850 Nm).

(410-440 Nm).

(270-305 Nm).
(190-220 Nm).
(170-200 Nm).
(236-270 Nm).
(80-110 Nm).




REYCO

Torque Requirements

102W Torque Requirements

(Verify with each scheduled inspection).

7/8” U-bolts & nuts 400-425 ft Ibs. (545-580Nm)
Equaliser shaft nut 975-1000 ft Ibs.. (1322-1360 Nm)
Hanger end - Torque arm bolt assy 160-200 ft Ibs.. (220-275 Nm)
(
(

Air spring connection 1/2” 350-400 ft Ibs. ft Ibs. 475-545 Nm)
Bushing clamp bolt 175-200 ft Ibs. 240-275Nm)

Hanger mounting bolts should be tight and have consistent torque.
Check OEM specification for value.

Reyco 102AR (and *200AR/*240AR) Torque Requirements
(Verify with each scheduled inspection).

* Tighten 7/8" u-bolt nuts 400-425 ft Ibs. (545-580 Nm).
Tighten 3/4” lower cross support nut 400-425 ft Ibs. (545-580 Nm).

* Tighten 3/4” shock absorber end nut 150-175 ft lbs. (205-240 Nm).

* Tighten 1" torque arm end nut, hanger end 500-525 ft Ibs. (680-715 Nm).

* Tighten 7/8" torque arm end nut, seat end 400-425 ft Ibs. (545-580 Nm).

* Tighten 5/8" torque arm / track rod clamp nut 125-150 ft Ibs. (170-205 Nm).
Tighten 3/4” top air spring mount fasteners 40-45 ft Ibs. (55-60 Nm).

* Tighten 1/2" top & bottom air spring mount fasteners  25-30 ft Ibs. (35-41 Nm).
Tighten 1/2" beam retainer bolt 70-80 ft Ibs. (95-110 Nm).

* Tighten 7/8" track rod end nut 400-425 ft Ibs. (545-580 Nm).
Tighten 1/2” track rod bracket nut 110-120 ft Ibs. (150-165 Nm).
* Tighten 1/4" air valve and linkage nut 5 ft Ibs. (7 Nm).

Reyco 200AR/240AR Hanger End Torque Arm Assembly
(Verify with each scheduled inspection).

Place compression washer (item 4) and rubber bushing (item 5) on torque |
arm bolt (item 3) and insert through the outside of the hanger and torque
arm end. Use a lubricant that makes rubber slippery while wet but will dry.
Example: P80 rubber lubricant and water or soap and water.

DO NOT USE any petroleum-based lubricants or sprays.

Lubricate and place the second rubber bushing and compression washer
on the bolt from the opposite side of the torque
arm. Use rubber lubricant.

Both ends of torque arm should be loosely | [\;‘@
assembled before tightening lock nuts. It is |
recommended to have suspension at ride - \/_r—f

height when tightening is done.

Tighten the nut (item 6) to 500-525 ft. Ib. (680-715 NM).

There should be an even build-up of rubber on each side of the torque arm
between the torque arm and the hanger. Also,asmall 1/16" & 1/8" of build-up rubber between
the compression washers and the hanger. There should be between 1/16" to 1/8" bead of rubber
between the compression washer and casting.

NOTE: Do not tighten the adjustable torque arm clamping fasteners until after final alignment.

Refer service manual for full maintenance details.

OF Transpecs =

QUALITY ON THE MOVE




Torque Requirements REYCO

Reyco 23AR/25AR U-bolt Torque Requirements

U-bolt installation and torquing should be done only after completion of axle weld. Be sure to
provide sufficient cooling time before applying torque wrench. Do not apply any lubricants to the
u-bolts. Be sure that the u-bolt spacer is located centrally
under the u-bolt. Snug u-bolts evenly before applying
torque. Torque u-bolts by following 3 step sequence
shown. Deviation from this sequence could result in an
improperly installed clamp assembly which could cause
damage to the axle connection.

Torquing Sequence

FIRST ........... 205 NM (150 ftlbs) 1*2*3*4 2 4
SECOND ...... 410NM (300 ftIbs) 4*3*2*1 g F=rr R A=
THIRD.......... 650 NM (480 ftIbs) 4*3*2*1

Ridewell Monopivot 240 Bolt Torque Specifications

Eccentric pivot bolt 1,000 ft Ibs. (1350 Nm)

Shock bolt 160 ft Ibs. (220 Nm)

Air spring connection 3/4” 50 ft Ibs. (70 Nm) Skggg’%gké
Air spring connection 1/2” 25 ft lbs. (35 Nm) :

Bushing clamp bolt 190 ft Ibs. (260 Nm)

After suspension has been in operation for approximately 6,000 miles (10,000 kms) all fasteners
must be re-tightened to specific torque. Repeat every 50,000 miles (80,000kms).
DO NOT OVER-TORQUE!

Refer service manual for full maintenance details.

OF Transpecs =

QUALITY ON THE MOVE




O~
4
Transpecs

QUALITY ON THE MOVE

Transport Specialties Limited
P O Box 98-971, S.A.M.C., Cnr Kerrs Rd, Wiri, Auckland
Phone: (09) 980-7300, Fax: (09) 980-7306, Parts Fax: (09) 980-7341
Email: mailroom@transpecs.co.nz, Website: www.transpecs.co.nz

RGRSM-0804



